
Deer Creek Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Piedmont High School 00:16:17.06 64

2 Deer Creek High School 00:16:40.44 112

3 Mustang High School 00:16:40.91 113

4 Bishop Kelley High School 00:16:43.33 123

5 Jenks High School 00:16:46.53 124

6 Cache High School 00:17:08.43 174

7 Edmond North High School 00:17:23.04 189

8 Stillwater High School 00:17:39.93 233

9 Oklahoma Christian School 00:17:42.32 236

10 Choctaw High School 00:17:54.67 255

11 Enid High School 00:17:56.94 260

12 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:18:02.18 265

13 Guthrie High School 00:18:19.41 295

14 Community Christian School 00:20:21.05 424

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Enduro Legacy HS 00:17:05.65 2

Regent Preparatory School 00:16:15.83 1

Luther High School 00:17:59.31 1

OKC Storm Home School 00:18:10.41 1
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Deer Creek Varsity Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Piedmont High School 00:16:17.06 8 64

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 5728 Nelin Kimery 00:16:03.24 7

2 8 5730 Riley Pauley 00:16:04.29 8

3 16 5729 Cohen Mcintosh 00:16:20.21 15

4 17 5734 Connor Coffman 00:16:22.04 16

5 19 5738 Will Stoltzfus 00:16:35.53 18

6 24 5731 Beckam Humes 00:16:41.38 (23)

7 32 5732 Jackson Scott 00:17:03.84 (30)

2 Deer Creek High School 00:16:40.44 8 112

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 5324 Colson Robertson 00:16:18.25 13

2 22 5320 George Simon 00:16:37.29 21

3 23 5319 Ian Chang 00:16:38.96 22

4 25 5321 Mason Storozyszyn 00:16:41.50 24

5 34 5326 Lucas Antonelli 00:17:06.22 32

6 36 5323 Ethan Stuart 00:17:10.23 (34)

7 43 5325 Aidan Taylor 00:17:22.56 (41)

3 Mustang High School 00:16:40.91 8 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 5606 Noah Thayer 00:16:06.74 9

2 18 5608 Teagan Nelson 00:16:23.04 17

3 20 5607 Cameron Langdon 00:16:35.67 19

4 33 5609 Sean MartinezKappel 00:17:05.73 31

5 39 5613 Jackson Hill 00:17:13.38 37

6 52 5611 Myles Mayfield 00:17:36.70 (48)

7 68 5612 Wyatt Karber 00:18:24.01 (61)

4 Bishop Kelley High School 00:16:43.33 8 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 5165 Eli Horeled 00:16:01.36 6

2 15 5164 Charlie Ritchie 00:16:20.15 14

3 26 5166 Isaac Horeled 00:16:42.67 25

4 40 5168 Jack Wrobleski 00:17:13.57 38

5 42 5167 Sebastian Quiroz 00:17:18.93 40

6 46 5169 Landon Woolley 00:17:24.74 (42)

7 58 5170 Hoyt Coffey 00:18:08.93 (53)

5 Jenks High School 00:16:46.53 8 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 5564 Brody Maasen 00:15:53.18 3

2 13 5563 Santiago Pereira 00:16:16.91 12

3 31 5567 Tyler Erwin 00:16:59.54 29

4 35 5562 Finn Keely 00:17:06.88 33

5 51 5565 Luke Hildebrand 00:17:36.15 47

6 67 5569 Jack Duffy 00:18:20.83 (60)

7 93 5566 Luke Mayfield 00:19:24.27 (83)

6 Cache High School 00:17:08.43 6 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 5220 Zachary Williams 00:15:21.92 1

2 4 5221 Ethan Jones 00:15:54.75 4
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Deer Creek Varsity Boys

3 37 5222 Hunter Keil 00:17:10.38 35

4 65 5223 Jacob Woommavovah 00:18:19.17 59

5 84 5224 Gabriel Dalby 00:18:55.94 75

6 99 5225 Jacob Meza 00:20:06.68 (87)

7 Edmond North High School 00:17:23.04 8 189

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 5440 William Mourning 00:16:00.49 5

2 21 5441 Gavin Wagner 00:16:37.10 20

3 38 5438 James Duffy 00:17:13.05 36

4 71 5442 Jakobe Jeans 00:18:29.20 63

5 73 5439 Zane Fawcett 00:18:35.33 65

6 77 5445 Zachary Ice 00:18:43.17 (69)

7 80 5443 Ervin Wyatt 00:18:52.07 (71)

8 Stillwater High School 00:17:39.93 8 233

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 5813 Mez Barth 00:15:33.34 2

2 50 5815 Logan Splattstoesser 00:17:33.95 46

3 55 5814 Zane Abouzahr 00:17:56.76 51

4 72 5812 William (Atticus) Nabors 00:18:30.19 64

5 78 5816 Caleb Wieman 00:18:45.42 70

6 83 5818 Jaxtyn Loleit 00:18:55.91 (74)

7 86 5817 Ethan Holm 00:19:07.19 (77)

9 Oklahoma Christian School 00:17:42.32 7 236

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 5686 Logan Austin 00:16:48.12 26

2 30 5685 Isaac Anderson 00:16:51.26 28

3 53 5687 Kowi Sunray 00:17:40.30 49

4 74 5690 Asher Dennis 00:18:35.59 66

5 75 5689 Dylan Fisher 00:18:36.34 67

6 88 5688 Matt Hemenway 00:19:15.65 (79)

7 102 5691 Rylan Carter 00:20:25.23 (90)

10 Choctaw High School 00:17:54.67 8 255

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 5245 Jackson Greenway 00:16:15.23 11

2 41 5246 Elijah Spradlin 00:17:14.51 39

3 49 5247 Cayden Boggs 00:17:32.05 45

4 87 5244 Brendan Sorrels 00:19:09.56 78

5 92 5249 Carter Mathis 00:19:22.01 82

6 97 5248 Wyatt Crom 00:19:34.01 (85)

7 100 5250 Sean Bustos 00:20:18.48 (88)

11 Enid High School 00:17:56.94 8 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 5496 Landon Jung 00:17:24.88 43

2 54 5494 Blake Jensen 00:17:42.93 50

3 59 5497 Matthew Reames 00:18:09.08 54

4 60 5498 Chase Cotarelo 00:18:09.43 55

5 64 5495 Camryn Gantt 00:18:18.39 58

6 70 5500 Karson La Rue 00:18:28.95 (62)

7 76 5501 Mykael Padilla 00:18:40.81 (68)

12 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:18:02.18 5 265

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 5710 Jake Hart 00:16:50.93 27
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Deer Creek Varsity Boys

2 48 5709 Gabe Hara 00:17:29.30 44

3 62 5708 Colton Hane 00:18:11.83 56

4 63 5712 Tucker Mills 00:18:17.17 57

5 91 5711 Mason Kinzie 00:19:21.66 81

13 Guthrie High School 00:18:19.41 6 295

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 5525 Isaiah Blevins 00:16:12.09 10

2 57 5526 Kallon Cyphers 00:18:02.24 52

3 82 5527 Corbin Madison 00:18:55.55 73

4 85 5529 Riley Wilkerson 00:18:57.60 76

5 96 5530 Isaac Talley 00:19:29.59 84

6 98 5528 Josiah Dement 00:19:53.57 (86)

14 Community Christian School 00:20:21.05 6 424

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 81 5273 Ryder Brum 00:18:52.94 72

2 90 5274 Kaden Waggoner 00:19:17.71 80

3 101 5276 Ryan John Lawler 00:20:25.23 89

4 105 5275 Joey Hirt 00:20:59.48 91

5 106 5270 Grady Justice 00:22:09.88 92

6 107 5269 Gavin Fryrear 00:25:33.32 (93)

Printed: 8/24/2024 10:57:44 AM Page: 4 of 7



Deer Creek Varsity Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 5220 Zachary Williams SR 00:15:21.92 Cache High School

2 2 5813 Mez Barth SR 00:15:33.34 Stillwater High School

3 3 5564 Brody Maasen JR 00:15:53.18 Jenks High School

4 4 5221 Ethan Jones SO 00:15:54.75 Cache High School

5 5 5440 William Mourning SR 00:16:00.49 Edmond North High School

6 6 5165 Eli Horeled JR 00:16:01.36 Bishop Kelley High School

7 7 5728 Nelin Kimery JR 00:16:03.24 Piedmont High School

8 8 5730 Riley Pauley SR 00:16:04.29 Piedmont High School

9 9 5606 Noah Thayer JR 00:16:06.74 Mustang High School

10 10 5525 Isaiah Blevins JR 00:16:12.09 Guthrie High School

11 11 5245 Jackson Greenway JR 00:16:15.23 Choctaw High School

12 0 5781 Clay Mckinney JR 00:16:15.83 Regent Preparatory School

13 12 5563 Santiago Pereira JR 00:16:16.91 Jenks High School

14 13 5324 Colson Robertson JR 00:16:18.25 Deer Creek High School

15 14 5164 Charlie Ritchie SR 00:16:20.15 Bishop Kelley High School

16 15 5729 Cohen Mcintosh SR 00:16:20.21 Piedmont High School

17 16 5734 Connor Coffman SO 00:16:22.04 Piedmont High School

18 17 5608 Teagan Nelson JR 00:16:23.04 Mustang High School

19 18 5738 Will Stoltzfus FR 00:16:35.53 Piedmont High School

20 19 5607 Cameron Langdon SR 00:16:35.67 Mustang High School

21 20 5441 Gavin Wagner JR 00:16:37.10 Edmond North High School

22 21 5320 George Simon SR 00:16:37.29 Deer Creek High School

23 22 5319 Ian Chang SR 00:16:38.96 Deer Creek High School

24 (23) 5731 Beckam Humes JR 00:16:41.38 Piedmont High School

25 24 5321 Mason Storozyszyn FR 00:16:41.50 Deer Creek High School

26 25 5166 Isaac Horeled FR 00:16:42.67 Bishop Kelley High School

27 0 5474 Ira Gikas SR 00:16:47.45 Enduro Legacy HS

28 26 5686 Logan Austin SR 00:16:48.12 Oklahoma Christian School

29 27 5710 Jake Hart SO 00:16:50.93 Perkins-Tryon High School

30 28 5685 Isaac Anderson SO 00:16:51.26 Oklahoma Christian School

31 29 5567 Tyler Erwin JR 00:16:59.54 Jenks High School

32 (30) 5732 Jackson Scott JR 00:17:03.84 Piedmont High School

33 31 5609 Sean MartinezKappel JR 00:17:05.73 Mustang High School

34 32 5326 Lucas Antonelli SO 00:17:06.22 Deer Creek High School

35 33 5562 Finn Keely FR 00:17:06.88 Jenks High School

36 (34) 5323 Ethan Stuart SR 00:17:10.23 Deer Creek High School

37 35 5222 Hunter Keil SR 00:17:10.38 Cache High School

38 36 5438 James Duffy SO 00:17:13.05 Edmond North High School

39 37 5613 Jackson Hill SO 00:17:13.38 Mustang High School

40 38 5168 Jack Wrobleski SO 00:17:13.57 Bishop Kelley High School

41 39 5246 Elijah Spradlin SO 00:17:14.51 Choctaw High School

42 40 5167 Sebastian Quiroz SO 00:17:18.93 Bishop Kelley High School

43 (41) 5325 Aidan Taylor JR 00:17:22.56 Deer Creek High School

44 0 5473 Arden Gikas SO 00:17:23.85 Enduro Legacy HS

45 0 5322 Dominic Trupiano SO 00:17:24.19 Deer Creek High School

46 (42) 5169 Landon Woolley SO 00:17:24.74 Bishop Kelley High School

47 43 5496 Landon Jung JR 00:17:24.88 Enid High School

48 44 5709 Gabe Hara JR 00:17:29.30 Perkins-Tryon High School

49 45 5247 Cayden Boggs SO 00:17:32.05 Choctaw High School

50 46 5815 Logan Splattstoesser JR 00:17:33.95 Stillwater High School

51 47 5565 Luke Hildebrand SR 00:17:36.15 Jenks High School
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Deer Creek Varsity Boys

52 (48) 5611 Myles Mayfield SR 00:17:36.70 Mustang High School

53 49 5687 Kowi Sunray JR 00:17:40.30 Oklahoma Christian School

54 50 5494 Blake Jensen SR 00:17:42.93 Enid High School

55 51 5814 Zane Abouzahr SR 00:17:56.76 Stillwater High School

56 0 5587 Braden Mcnair SR 00:17:59.31 Luther High School

57 52 5526 Kallon Cyphers JR 00:18:02.24 Guthrie High School

58 (53) 5170 Hoyt Coffey SO 00:18:08.93 Bishop Kelley High School

59 54 5497 Matthew Reames JR 00:18:09.08 Enid High School

60 55 5498 Chase Cotarelo SR 00:18:09.43 Enid High School

61 0 5673 Malachi Gaytan SO 00:18:10.41 OKC Storm Home School

62 56 5708 Colton Hane SR 00:18:11.83 Perkins-Tryon High School

63 57 5712 Tucker Mills FR 00:18:17.17 Perkins-Tryon High School

64 58 5495 Camryn Gantt SR 00:18:18.39 Enid High School

65 59 5223 Jacob Woommavovah SO 00:18:19.17 Cache High School

66 0 5733 Landon Jones JR 00:18:20.10 Piedmont High School

67 (60) 5569 Jack Duffy JR 00:18:20.83 Jenks High School

68 (61) 5612 Wyatt Karber JR 00:18:24.01 Mustang High School

69 0 5610 Griffin Hawthorne SR 00:18:27.97 Mustang High School

70 (62) 5500 Karson La Rue JR 00:18:28.95 Enid High School

71 63 5442 Jakobe Jeans SR 00:18:29.20 Edmond North High School

72 64 5812 William (Atticus) Nabors JR 00:18:30.19 Stillwater High School

73 65 5439 Zane Fawcett SO 00:18:35.33 Edmond North High School

74 66 5690 Asher Dennis JR 00:18:35.59 Oklahoma Christian School

75 67 5689 Dylan Fisher JR 00:18:36.34 Oklahoma Christian School

76 (68) 5501 Mykael Padilla SO 00:18:40.81 Enid High School

77 (69) 5445 Zachary Ice JR 00:18:43.17 Edmond North High School

78 70 5816 Caleb Wieman JR 00:18:45.42 Stillwater High School

79 0 5171 Evan Green JR 00:18:49.75 Bishop Kelley High School

80 (71) 5443 Ervin Wyatt JR 00:18:52.07 Edmond North High School

81 72 5273 Ryder Brum JR 00:18:52.94 Community Christian School

82 73 5527 Corbin Madison JR 00:18:55.55 Guthrie High School

83 (74) 5818 Jaxtyn Loleit SO 00:18:55.91 Stillwater High School

84 75 5224 Gabriel Dalby FR 00:18:55.94 Cache High School

85 76 5529 Riley Wilkerson SR 00:18:57.60 Guthrie High School

86 (77) 5817 Ethan Holm JR 00:19:07.19 Stillwater High School

87 78 5244 Brendan Sorrels FR 00:19:09.56 Choctaw High School

88 (79) 5688 Matt Hemenway JR 00:19:15.65 Oklahoma Christian School

89 0 5499 Zane Briix JR 00:19:16.52 Enid High School

90 80 5274 Kaden Waggoner SO 00:19:17.71 Community Christian School

91 81 5711 Mason Kinzie JR 00:19:21.66 Perkins-Tryon High School

92 82 5249 Carter Mathis SO 00:19:22.01 Choctaw High School

93 (83) 5566 Luke Mayfield JR 00:19:24.27 Jenks High School

94 0 5568 Carter Wilfong SR 00:19:26.04 Jenks High School

95 0 5444 Joshua Bennett JR 00:19:29.25 Edmond North High School

96 84 5530 Isaac Talley JR 00:19:29.59 Guthrie High School

97 (85) 5248 Wyatt Crom SR 00:19:34.01 Choctaw High School

98 (86) 5528 Josiah Dement SO 00:19:53.57 Guthrie High School

99 (87) 5225 Jacob Meza SO 00:20:06.68 Cache High School

100 (88) 5250 Sean Bustos SR 00:20:18.48 Choctaw High School

101 89 5276 Ryan John Lawler JR 00:20:25.23 Community Christian School

102 (90) 5691 Rylan Carter JR 00:20:25.23 Oklahoma Christian School

103 0 5243 Kai Hogan SO 00:20:44.69 Choctaw High School

104 0 5819 Alex Mitchell SR 00:20:48.00 Stillwater High School

105 91 5275 Joey Hirt SO 00:20:59.48 Community Christian School
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106 92 5270 Grady Justice SO 00:22:09.88 Community Christian School

107 (93) 5269 Gavin Fryrear FR 00:25:33.32 Community Christian School
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